


NB30

Machine Body




Machine Body

NB30
- Our| fRet. Our
No. Mfg.’s No. Part Name I;Jgrt ::{ No. Mig.’s No. Part Name Part| Qty
0. § No.

1| NBo3D-0g9/1B |Fipe case complete 1352] 1 [ 55 [o600109980  |Ball bearing 1386 1
2 | NB03-121 Snap ring (outer) 1354{ 1 [ 56 |0600120940  |Ball bearing 1357] 1
3 | NB03D-0s1/1a  [F1pe case holder compl. [ya5g] 1 B 60 lootes 06100 |Bolt Mex10 4118 1
4 | NBOsD-0501/14 [Safety cover unit 4002| 1 § 61 Joore6 06120  |Bolt Mex12 1388| 2
5 | NBO3D-5101/1  |Safety cover 3002 62 (00166 0620 0 Boit M6x20 14558 1
6 | NBo3D5102  [Safety cover fixture  |3003] 1 || 63 [o016606250  |Bok Mexgs 1390] ¢
7 | NB4D-098A  [Long shaft complete 1355 64 |00166 0630 6 Bolt M6 x 30 4119 2
9 | NBG3D-057B Detent unit 1363 ¢ 65 06167 0635 0 Bolt M6x35 1392] 1
10 |[NBMD-1110  |Hanging metal 4100| 1 § 66 joorrooszso  |BOIt (crossrecessed)  [3gp4]
11 |[NBMD-11114  |Balancer 4101 1 § o [oozsos000  |nut me 1296] 4
12 ] NBD-1112A | Bracket 4102 68 00312 0600 0 Washer M6 1385| 6
13 | NB04D-1113A  |Ralancer stay 4103 69 00314 2800 0 Snap ring (inner) 13964 1
14 [ NBoaD-1114/1 [Rubber A 4104] 1 § 70 Joos1a35000  [Snap ring (inner) 1397] 2
15 | NB4D-1115/1A |Rubber B 4105 1 § 71 [0031512000  |Snap ring (outer) 1398 1
16 | NB03-110 0il cup 1365 72 100315 1700 0 Snap ring {outer) 13881 1
17 | NB03-122 Washer 1448 § 73 00320 0600 0 Spring washer Ms 12941 13
19 |NB03D-133A  |Plug 1449] 1 B 74 Joosriosoo0  [Gasket ctiber) Ms 4120) 2
20 | NB03D-941A  |Label (caution) 4005 | 75 10037110000 |Gasket (fiber) M10 14011 1
22 1020007999 0 |Spring washer 4106 | 76 0043105200 |Screw (pan head) M5x20 11402 | 1
23 10230 06996 2 Spacer 4167 77 100626 3028 0 O-ring 1404 1
24 | 0230 06997 0 Spacer 4108 “

25 | 06230 25999 0 Spacer 1451

26 0600 17985 0 Ball bearing 4109

% |NBosoors | andle fixhure complete [ 369

36 | NBO3D-014B Throttle lever assembly | 1371

37 I NB03-094A Throttle wire assembly 11372

38 I NB03-401c Handle 4110

39 NBosD-4120  |Watfle grip 4111

o [NBwos|Cuer bead W w411

46 | NBO3D-088a Cutter shaft set anet. an [ 4113

47 | 0310 (4999 0 Dowel pin 1377

48 | NB03-301/7A  |Gear case 1452

49 | NB03D-3110A  |Receiver washer 4010

50 { NB03D-3111B  {Clamp washer 4013

51 | NB30-3101A Clamping nut 4114

52 | NB30-31024 Cap nmut 4115

53 | 0230 1599 81 Spacer 4116

54 [0400 108981  |Plug 4117




NB30

Engine Body

b B - .."...-.- H _ “@ Lt An\@
! J} ..\{ mw\@ N
~ Y ¥/ \m.w #




Engine Body

NB30
IRe. T ™ our
No. Mfg.’s No. Part Name I’Ng;"t Qty. | No. Mfg.’s No. Part Name Iﬁ{{t Qty.
1| Ecosorosr  |Grank case complete  [4199 | W 59| ECo2-644 Packing A 1029 1
2 | 0440 12999 1 Oil seal (front) 1002] 1 § EC03-0893 Fuel tank assembly 4143} 1
30840159971 |l seal (rear) 1212 1 § e1|Ecos613a | Tankstay a1a4| 1
4 | 0600 15988 0 Ball bearing 1213] 2 EC03-6114 Cushion rubber 41451 1
5 | EC03-071 Crank case packing set [1214] 1 EC03-6116 Fuel pipe 41461 1
610119059940  [BoOLt (socket head) 1215] 4 § 64| 0130059990 | Bolt Msx1 4147 | 1
7 | EC03-103/2G | Cylinder 4130} 1 0561 10003 0 Hose clamp 4148 | 2
8 | EC03-108A Cylinder packing 1218 1 ECi5A-6111 Packing B 41491 1
9 | EC03-091 Lead complete 121971 1 6736 40978 0 Label (caution) 143913 1
10 | EC03-14B Carburetor backet 122041 1 EC3-6115 Vibration-proof rubber [4156¢] 2
11 | EC03-115 Lead bracket packing 4014 2 ¢ ECtaM-6122 Spacer 41511 2
12 | NBOSD-5110 | Stand a3t | 1 § wofosazmoseo | Fuel filter a152| 1
14 | ougogosp o [Bolt (socket head) woxin [ 15531 6 § 73| Ecos00c | C.D.1 Magneto crel w7 |4153 | 1
15 | 0119 06997 0 | BOI (socket head) 1224| 2 | 74[11100 060030 | Flywheel 4154 | 1
21 § EC03-0202b Crank shaft complete 41321 1 11400 33000 & Ignition coil 4155] 1
22 § ECo3-206E Piston 4133 1 ECH-0711 Stopper button complete | 12741 1
23 | EC03-207A Piston pin 4134{ 1 8 KM#61-088¢ Plug cap complete 12751 1
21 | KN21-206A | Piston ring 4135 2 f o1loss0149950 | Spark plug 1276 | 1
25 | 0565 09999 Clip 41361 2 : 0170 08996 O Nut (left) M8 (left) 1278 1 1
26 | 0610 10998 1 [ Needle bearing 4137) 1 f o4|o2308990 | SPring washer (left) — fy491
32 | ECoy0502 G | Recoll starter complete 145381 1 f 99| NBoaD-g20a | Glufch complefe 4156 | 1
33 | A54103200100 Reel 4017] 1 NB04D-2102 Retainer 4157 | 1
34 | A60003200000 | Spiral spring 4018] 1 § NB04D-2103 Clutch shoe 4158 | 1
35 § AB5003210001 Ratchet 4019] 1 NBo4D-2105 Clutch spring 4159 | 3
36 { Ab6003200090 [ Friction plate 40201 1 '; NB02A-208 Washer 1143} 3
37 | A60102600000 | Friction spring 1024§ 1 3 NBMD-2104 Clutch bolt 4166 | 3
38 | A60503210000 | Return spring 1605| 1 10400228 08000 | Nut Ms 1291 ] 1
39 | 141051251002 Bind screw 40211 1 00310 0800 0 Washer M8 1428
40 | A57120956000 | Starter rope 40221 1 B 00320 0800 0 Spring washer M8 1295 1
41 | A30501100001 | Starter knob complete 1241} 1 & 0140 05996 0 Screw M5x6 40381 3
44 | EC03-5121 G Cylinder cover 1340; 1 00431 0416 0 Serew (pan head) Max16 | 1298 | 2
45 | £C03-0365 Muffler assembly 41391 1 00532 0310 0 Woodruff key 1077 | 2
46 | EC03-3124 Muffler cover 4140} 1 60435 0408 0 Screw assembly Mdaxg 14039 | 2
47 | BC03-3123 Muffler gasket 414%] 1 § 00431 0406 0 Screw {(pan head) M4x6 [ 1432 | 2
48| 0119 05995 0 | Ball (socket head) 1223] 3 §116]00ast 0140 | Screw (pan head) 4161 | 2
45| P301-E-511A | Name plate 4026} 1 [ 117|00311 06000 | Washer M6 4162 | 2
50 | 0739 66968 0 Label 4142] 1 00435 0520 ¢ Screw assembly M5x20 {4163 | 4
58 | EC02-083 Fuel tank cap complete [ 4998] 1 [ 119[00320 06000 | Spring washer Mo 1294 | 2




NB30

Carburetor

ZI-¥I1=V

Ctg

e

62~¥




Carburetor

NB30
Ref. Our _ Our
No. Mfg.’s No. Part Name I;ﬁ:"t “{Mfg.’s No. Part Name f;\ra;:t Qty.
A-1{EC04-0667 Carburefor complete 14164
A-2|CK/31 Cock body assembly 4043
A-3]832-16005 Piston valve (#1.0) 4165
A-4] J8-3HNO8 Jet needle 4166
A-51MD14/40 E-ring 1305
A-61 VM14C1/38b Spring seat 1306
A-7fVM15/24a Spring 1307
A-8]VM16/200 Top 4046
A-9fVM12/43 Cap 4047
A-10[MD13/44 Cable guide 4048
A-11pM21/15 Cable adjuster lock nut 4049
A-12 VM24/148 Cable adjuster 1312
A-131N102/221 Main jet (#72.5) 4050
A-15§VM15/173 Needle assembly 4051
A-161VM15/353 Float arm 4052
A-17§VM15/264 Float pin 1317
A-18]VM15/351 Gasket 4053
A-191VM13/139 Float 4454
A-20]VM13/188 Float chamber body 4055
A-22 {EC03-S0010 Guide screw complete 14056
A-23 |VM13/68a O-ring 1323
A-24 |VM13/211 Clip 4057
A-25 |B2=0630 Bolt 1325
A-26 |B34/83 Washer 1326
A-27 IVM13/215 Nut 4167
A-28 IM12F/46a Spring 4058
A-28 |VM15/30 Throttle stop screw 1329
A-33 |CW2=0416 Spring washer cross screw | 4060
A-3¢|[VM15/348 Gasket 4061
A-35 IVM13/210 Fiiter 4062
A-37 [CW2=0414 Spring washer cross screw | 1333
A-38 [EC03-0342 Stlencer complete 4168
A-39 6736 36998 0 Label 4169
A-40 00436 0410 0 Screw assembly M4x10 | 4065
A-41 fVM13/98a Net 1331
A-42 [VM13/121 Filter 1332
A-43 [EC03-9305 Screw 4170




Standard Equipment
quipmen ‘ NB30




Standard Equipment

NB30
Hef Our QOur
Ne ‘1 Mfg.’s No. Part Name Part | Mfg.’s No. Part Name Part [Qty.
0. No. : Ng.
Hanging band iet
A-1]NB03D-092D [ jANEME band compliete 405
A-2 1 NB0O3D-937A Hook 1406
A-3{ NB30-7051A Waist pad 4121
A-61 NBO03C-066/1C  |winding preventer unit (B} type | 4066




Optional Equipment

NB30

- B—4 —

A




Optional Equipment

NB30

Ref Our Our

No. Mig.’s No. Part Name Part [Qty 8 IMfg’s No. Part Name PartjQty.
[+ 8 NO- No. NO-

B-1 | NB30-8003 Triple blade cutter unit [4124] 1

B-2 | NB30-8051 Winding preventer unit [4125 [ 1 i

B-3 | NB30-8005 Triple blade cutter ass’y [4126 | 1

B-4 [NB03-052/1A  |Cutting high adjuster unit 14127 | 1 f

10




Accessories

NB30

11

A~



Accessories

NB30
Ref OQur IP Our
No. Mfg.’s No. Part Name Part 1 Mfg.’s No. art Name Part |Qty.
o. N : N

0. 0.
C-1| NBog-093/2F | 2ools kit complete 1410
c2|om7oaggo | Wrench (socket head) y4y9
C3fonrosoeo  |Hrench (socket head) 4419
C-4 § NB03-920 Lock handle 1413
C-5] NB4D-0515A | Blade cover unit 4128

12




MEMO

13

P

N







e
7

Carswell Import & Marketing Associates, Inc./Carswell Distributing Company {
3750 N. Liberty Street, P.O. Box 4193
WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27115

CIMA 11-84 / 4-87 | 2-89 Specifications subject to change without notice.




